PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4905558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNM, INC.	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	16100 S. LATHROP AVE.
City:	HARVEY
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8678330
Patent Number:	9339674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-917-3551

Email: JHolland@KDBfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1532AD00217C 1532AD00218D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger - PNM into Flexhead#page1.tif source=Merger - PNM into Flexhead#page2.tif source=Merger - PNM into Flexhead#page3.tif source=Merger - PNM into Flexhead#page4.tif source=Merger - PNM into Flexhead#page5.tif

PATENT 504858819 REEL: 045478 FRAME: 0557

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNM, Inc.	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlexHead Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	16100 S. Lathrop Avenue
Internal Address:	c/o Atkore International, Inc.
City:	Harvey
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6119784
Patent Number:	6123154
Patent Number:	6488097
Patent Number:	6752218
Patent Number:	7032680
Patent Number:	5570745
Patent Number:	5743337
Patent Number:	5396959
Patent Number:	4964470
Patent Number:	5649598
Patent Number:	6076608
Patent Number:	6691790
Application Number:	12784286
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0759 PATENT

REEL: 045478 FRAME: 0558

CH \$880.00 6119

501959889

Application Number:	12823894
Application Number:	12912316
PCT Number:	US2011454733
PCT Number:	US9910222
PCT Number:	US0000436
PCT Number:	US1137133
PCT Number:	US1141775
PCT Number:	US9706268
PCT Number:	US9516926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836 **Phone:** 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean Kass, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24079-1200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Kass

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNM_ FlexHead merger doc#page1.tif source=PNM_ FlexHead merger doc#page2.tif source=PNM_ FlexHead merger doc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0760 PATENT

REEL: 045478 FRAME: 0559

MA SOC Filing Number: 201288201080 Date: 6/4/2012 1:15:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 04, 2012 01:15 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteram Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

MA SOC Filing Number: 201288201080 Date: 6/4/2012 1:15:00 PM

06/04/2012 13:14 16174280928

PAGE 02/04

RC.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11,06; 950 CMR 113,36)

(1) Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:	
FlexHead Industries, Inc.	
PNM, tnc.	
(2) Exact name of the surviving entity: FlexHead Industries. Inc.	
(3) The marger shall be effective at the time and an the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:	
(check appropriate box) (4) II The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.	
OR	
The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.	
(5) Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.	
(6) Attach any amendment to atticles of organization of the surviving entity, where the autvivor is a domestic business cotpora-	
(7) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.	
en i producti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	icniq

PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0362

PAGE 03/04

	N. Joan	Pli		
Signed b	y: NAUDO	(з)днагите	of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board			
	President,			
7	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fidus	dary,		
• .	21	day of Mey		, 2012
on this	31	day or		
Signed			e of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the boar	d of directors,		
	President,			
凶	Other officer,			
	Court appointed fide	ciary,		
on this	3	day of May		, 2012

PATENT REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0362